07-2	24 - 1998
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	784082 Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name ou containing party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joshua Makower, J. Christopher Flaherty, Timothy R. Machold, John Thomas Garibotto and Jason Brian Whitt	Transvascular, Inc. 1505-D Adams Drive Menlo Park, California 94025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	A California corporation.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
× Assignment G Merger	
Security Agreement Grange of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: 5/8/98-5/13/98	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing d	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
08/896,307 filed June 28. 1997	
	rs attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Robert D. Buyan	
SEREBOFF & BUYAN, LLP 2600 Michelson Drive, Suite 770	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Irvine, CA 92612	Reclosed (Check No. 1089)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee is insufficient.
	8. Deposit account number: 19-1348
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	JSE THIS SPACE
and the second sec	
	Atterney Destat No. TDM(2)/ 0174
Statement and signature.	Attorney Docket No. TRNSV-017A
To the best of my knowledge and beliet, the foregoing is true and correct	
Robert D. Buyan Name of Person Signing Sig	July 6, 1998 Date
indition of the off off off off off off off off off of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8

ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of Inventor(s): Jushua Makower, J. Christopher Flaherty, Timothy R. Machold, John (State of Timothy Garibotto and Jason Brian Whitt
Name of Assignee: Transvascular, Inc.
State of Incorporation of Assignee: California
Address of Assignee: 1505-D Adams Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025
Title of Application: Transluninal Methods and Devices for Closing, Forming Attachments to, and/or Forming Anastomotic Junctions in, Luminal Anatomical Structures
Application No.: 08/896,307
Date of Filing of Application: June 28, 1997

1. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

7. The undersigned hereby grant STEVEN C. SEREBOFF, Reg. No. 37,035, ROBERT D. BUYAN, Reg. No. 32,460 and RIVA W. BICKEL, Reg. No. 34,777 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature:	Joshua Makower	Date: 5/8/98
Signature:	J. Christopher Flaherty	Date: 5/8/98
Signature:	$1 + \pi$	Date: 5/3/98
Signature:	John Timothy Garibotto	Date: 5 8 98
Signature:	Jason Brian Whitt	Date: $5/5/99$

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of San Mater	
On <u>May 78, 1998</u> before me Date)	^{e,} <u>LVCY KRABBE BERARDI</u> NOTARY PIE (Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared Joshua Makow	
personally known to me	e of Signer)
- OR - \Box proved to me on the basis of satistic	factory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
person, or the entity upon benall of	which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WA COMM. Explore OCT 19, 1998	WITNIECC much and affinial coal
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	with NESS my hand and official seal.
SAVIA CLARA COUNTY	Lucy Frable Berardi
SAVIA CLARA COUNTY	Lucy Krabbe Berardi The commission expises 10-19-19
ALINO CONING STALE CONTROL SPECIAL CONTROL SPECIAL STATES SERVICE CONTROL STATES SERVICE Though the data below is not required by la	w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the
SVALY CIVEY CONALA NOVER PLANC CONTROL	w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the
ALINO CONNY CIVEN CONNI BUILDING - CONNY - LOUGH SWICH - LOUGH ROWER BERNON ROWER BERNON Though the data below is not required by la	w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the
Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OF TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention
Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OF TYPE OF DOCUMENT
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJJOJ - ORPIG AJOON SVZDOL # WWOO KOVKENE SUVER AOM Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE)	<u>Aucy France Borardi</u> w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <i>Finiting</i> 06-28-9 Jugand 05-28-9
Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	<u>Aucy France Borardi</u> w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <i>Finiting</i> 06-28-9 Jugand 05-28-9
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJUDIJEO ORFIG ALOHON SP/ZDOL # WWOOD KRIVERE BERVER AOM CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	<u>Aucy France Berardi</u> w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Finiting 06-28-9 Signed 05-28-9
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJUOJICO - ORPIG AJOION SV/2001 # WWOOD KRIVERE BERVER AOM CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE	W, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Juny 06-28-9 NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT MUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT MUMBER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJUDJEO ORFIG AJOON SP/2001 # WWOO RBYVEB BUVED AOM COMPARENT ADM Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	<u>Jucy Frable Berardi</u> w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 06-28-9</u> NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 05-28-96</u> NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 105-28-96</u> NUMBER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJUDIJEO ORFIG ALOION SP/2001 # WWOOD RBYVEBI BUVED ADM Though the data below is not required by la document and could prevent fraudulent reat CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNERSHIP ILIMITED I GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	<u>Jucy Frable Berardi</u> w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 06-28-9</u> NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 05-28-96</u> NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT <u>Juny 105-28-96</u> NUMBER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)
AINNOO VAVIO VINYS DIJUGJICO ORDIG ADADAN SP/ZDOL # WWOOD IGUYRER BURYER ADAM CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	<u>Aucy France Borardi</u> w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <i>Finiting</i> 06-28-9 Jugand 05-28-9

PATENT -REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0025

Q

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of <u>Jan 11/11</u>	<u>la</u>
On <u>Mary 8 1975</u> before me (Pate)	e, <u>LUCY KRABBE BERARDI</u> NOTARY FUB (Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared J. Christopher	Flaherty
	e of Signer)
personally known to me - OR -	
subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her authorized capacity,	factory evidence to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the and that by his/her signature on the instrument the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LUCY KRABBE BERARDI COMM. #1042745 Notary Public — California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT 19,1938	Luciphin to be de thirds
My Comm. Expires OCT 19,1638	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the tachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law document and could prevent fraudulent reath CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reat	tachment of this form.
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	Assignment of Invention
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE)	Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT DUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT DUMMER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by lav document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE	Assignment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT DUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT DUMMER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	Assignment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>JUNE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
Though the data below is not required by lay document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	Assignment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT DUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT DUMMER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
My Comm. Explose OCT 19,1678 Though the data below is not required by law document and could prevent fraudulent reath CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Assignment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT <u>Assignment of Invention</u> TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT <u>JUNE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>

	PATE	ENT	
REEL: 9	9329 FR	AME:	0026

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of SAM MATEO	
On <u>MAY 28 1998</u> before me (Date)	(Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared Timothy R. Ma	achold
	of Signer)
☑ personally known to me - OR -	
subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her authorized capacity,	actory evidence to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/size executed the and that by his/her signature on the instrument the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1178919 Notary Public - California San Mareo County My Comm. Expires May 6, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the achment of this form.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMEN
🗆 INDIVIDUAL	Assignment of Invention
□ CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
(TITLE)	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMEN
□ PARTNERSHIP □ LIMITED □ GENERAL	
	SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE)
□ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
TRUSTEE	

 \bigcirc

PAIENI		L
FEL	9329 FRAN	$4E \cdot 0027$

 \propto

	0
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of <u>Aan 77/a</u>	tio
On <u>May 1999</u> before me (Date)	(Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared John Timothy	Sariotto
- personally known to me	of Signer)
subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/ber authorized capacity,	actory evidence to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the and that by his/her signature on the instrument the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LUCY KRABBE BERARDI COMM. #1042745 Notary Public California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Explines OCT 19,1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL □ CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
(TITLE)	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNERSHIP	Anna The breases

PATENT - REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0028

25

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of <u>~ An 1/1</u>	ter
On <u>//au 8 / 998</u> before me (Date)	e, <u>LUCY KRABBE BERARDI</u> , NCTARY P. (Name, Title of Officer)
personally appeared Jason Brian W	
(Name ⊡ personally known to me - OR -	e of Signer)
\square proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her authorized capacity,	factory evidence to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LUCY KRABBE BERARDI COMM. #1042745 Notary Public - California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Explres OCT 19,1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the data halan in a second in the second s	v is more many second
Though the data below is not required by law document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	w. it may prove valuable to persons relying on the cachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	achment of this form.
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	Assignment of Invention
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	Assignment of Invention
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE) PARTNERSHIP LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
document and could prevent fraudulent reatt CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER (TITLE)	Assignment of Invention TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

<u>REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0029</u>